Wide Bay Network Tariffs – from 1 July 2024

Tariff R (Domestic Haulage Service – Charges per Network Day excl GST)

Tariff R (Domestic Haulage Service – Charges per Network Day excl GST)

Charge for gas delivered (\$/GJ) \$11.6430

Tariff C (Commercial Haulage Service – Charges per Network Day excl GST)

Tariff C (Commercial Haulage Service - Charges per Network Day excl GST)	
Fixed Charge (\$/day)	\$0.4085
Charge for the first 1.0 GJ of gas delivered (\$/GJ)	\$20.0627
Charge for the next 1.0 GJ of gas delivered (\$/GJ)	\$18.8228
Charge for additional gas delivered (\$/GJ)	\$16.3300

Tariff D (Demand Haulage Service – Monthly Charges GJ MDQ excl GST)

Tariff D (Demand Haulage Service — Monthly Charges GJ MDQ excl GST)	
50 GJ or less	\$17,782.18
Next 75GJ (\$/GJ MDQ)	\$125.6451
Next 150GJ (\$/GJ MDQ)	\$68.7564
Next 250GJ (\$/GJ MDQ)	\$27.1257
Next 500GJ (\$/GJ MDQ)	\$12.1919
Additional GJ (\$/GJ MDQ)	\$6.3419

Notes

- 1. The charges set out in this Tariff Schedule will be escalated on 1 July each year (commencing 1 July 2023) by 90% of the movement in CPI over the preceding year ended 31 March, rounded to the nearest cent (with one half cent rounded upwards).
- 2. For the purpose of calculating Tariff D daily overrun charges, the overrun rate is \$16.4675 per GJ (excl GST). The overrun rate will be escalated on 1 July each year consistent with note 1 above.

Ancillary Service Charges (excl GST)

Description	All Zones
Attach Locks/Plugs to Meter	\$87.00
Same Day premium charge	\$263.00
Downgrade Meter Size Request	Quotation
Cut off Service in street	\$806.00
Incomplete Meter Fix	\$72.00
Meter Alter Position	Quotation
Alter meter position – quotation not accepted	\$87.00
Meter Fix - Fault Rectified	\$95.00
High Account investigation	\$261.00
Remove second meter & reconfigure outlet	Quotation
Meter Refix	\$95.00
Meter Remove	\$87.00
Meter Turn-On	\$71.00
No access (gas meter)	\$72.00
Other	Quotation
Cross Meter Investigations	\$127.00
Pressure Change Request *	Quotation
Remove Locks/Plugs to Meter	\$87.00
Reconnect Service in street after cut off	\$806.00
Relocate Service pipe	Quotation
Service pipe removal	Quotation
Upgrade Service Request	Quotation
Special Final Read - Metro	\$12.00
Special Reference Read - Metro	\$12.00
Special Transfer Read - Metro	\$12.00
Special Monthly Read - Metro	\$12.00
Special Ac Investigation - Metro (AM/PM)	\$43.00
Upgrade Meter Size Request	Quotation

^{*} This is when a customer requests a change in gas pressure and may involve a change to the regulator.

Pressure changes over 2.75 kPa are quotable on a case by case basis. Pressure changes up to 2.75 kPa may be charged \$160.

